
POOLS, TIPS & PERMS
Tuesday 12 August 2025

TIPS for S6, S10, S13 & ANY 13Xtra: 
1 = Team A win; 2 = Draw; 3 = Team 
B win. TSE tips for S1, S4: 1 = Team 
A win by 1 goal; 2 = Team A win by 2 
goals or more; 3 = No-score draw; 4 = 
Score draw; 5= Team B win by 1 goal; 
6 =Team B win by 2 goals or more. 
COST OF BETS: Single entry (one 
choice each match) = R6 for S4 & S6; 
R2 for S10, S13, ANY 13Xtra; R3 for 
M10. Permutation bets = R6 per com-
bination S4, S6; R2 for S10, S13, ANY 
13Xtra; R3 for M10. EXAMPLE: S6 
with 2 choices in M1, M2 and M3 and 
one choice in the others = 2 x 2 x 2 x 
1 x 1 x 1 = 8 combinations @ R6 each 
= R48. 
MORE INFO/OPEN TAB ACCOUNT: 
Call 0861 444 822 or www.soccer6.
co.za or www.tab.co.za

Tuesday 12 August 2025

SOCCER 6   Tue 12 Aug
Mark S6 V2 P1 - BET from Mon 11 Aug 
Closes 19:00 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 FC Copenhagen Malmo FF 1
M2 Fenerbahce Feyenoord 1
M3 Pafos FC Dynamo Kiev 3
M4 Plzen Rangers FC 1
M5 Club Brugge Salzburg 1
M6 Ferencvaros PFC Ludogorets 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 3 x 1 x 1 x 1
SOCCER 6   Tue 12 Aug
Mark S6 V2 P2 - BET from Mon 11 Aug 
Closes 19:30 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Sundowns AmaZulu 1
M2 Marumo Gallants Orlan. Pirates 2
M3 Orbit College Siwelele FC 1
M4 Watford Norwich 1
M5 Benfica Nice 1
M6 Red St Belgrd Lech Poznan 1
R12 PERM: 1 x 2 x 1 x 1,3 x 1 x 1

SOCCER 6   Tue 12 Aug
Mark S6 V3 P1 - BET from Mon 11 Aug 
Closes 20:45 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Coventry Luton Town 1
M2 Gillingham AFC Wimbledon 1
M3 Leyton Orient Wycombe 1
M4 Plymouth QPR 1
M5 West Brom Derby 2
M6 Wrexham Hull City 1
R12 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1,3 x 1 x 2 x 1

SOCCER 10   Tue 12 Aug
Mark S10 V3  - BET from Mon 11 Aug 
Closes 19:00 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 FC Copenhagen Malmo FF 1
M2 Fenerbahce Feyenoord 1
M3 Pafos FC Dynamo Kiev 3
M4 Plzen Rangers FC 1
M5 Club Brugge Salzburg 1
M6 Sundowns AmaZulu 1
M7 Marumo Gallants Orlan. Pirates 2
M8 Orbit College Siwelele FC 1
M9 Watford Norwich 1
M10 Benfica Nice 1
R4 PERM: 1 x 1 x 3 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1,3 
x 1
SOCCER 10   Tue 12 Aug
Mark S10 V1  - BET from Mon 11 Aug 
Closes 20:45 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Blackpool Port Vale 1
M2 Coventry Luton Town 1
M3 Gillingham AFC Wimbledon 1
M4 Grimsby Shrewsbury 1
M5 Leyton Orient Wycombe 1
M6 Plymouth QPR 1
M7 Salford Rotherham Utd 3
M8 Shelbourne HNK Rijeka 3
M9 West Brom Derby 2
M10 Wrexham Hull City 1
R8 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1,3 x 1 x 1,3 x 3 x 
2 x 1

SOCCER 10   Tue 12 Aug
Mark S10 V2  - BET Tues 12 Aug ONLY 
Closes 21:00 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Bromley Ipswich Town 1
M2 Red St Belgrd Lech Poznan 1
M3 Fortaleza EC Velez Sars 1
M4 Nacional Potosi Universitario V 1
M5 Once Caldas CA Huracan 1
M6 CRB Athletic MG 1
M7 America de Cali Fluminense 3
M8 Atleti Nacional Sao Paulo 2
M9 Penarol CA Racing 1
M10 Ind. del Valle Mushuc Runa Sc 1
R4 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1,3 x 2 x 1 
x 1

SOCCER 4   Tue 12 Aug
Mark S4 V1 P1 - BET Tues 12 Aug ONLY 
Closes 19:00 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 FC Copenhagen Malmo FF 1
M2 Fenerbahce Feyenoord 1
M3 Pafos FC Dynamo Kiev 5
M4 Plzen Rangers FC 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 5 x 1
SOCCER 4   Tue 12 Aug
Mark S4 V1 P2 - BET Tues 12 Aug ONLY 
Closes 19:30 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Club Brugge Salzburg 1
M2 Sundowns AmaZulu 1
M3 Marumo Gallants Orlan. Pirates 4
M4 Orbit College Siwelele FC 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 4 x 1
SOCCER 4   Tue 12 Aug
Mark S4 V1 P3 - BET Tues 12 Aug ONLY 
Closes 20:45 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Plymouth QPR 1
M2 Watford Norwich 1
M3 Benfica Nice 1
M4 Red St Belgrd Lech Poznan 1
R12 PERM: 1 x 1,5 x 1 x 1



POOLS, TIPS & PERMS
Tuesday 12 August 2025

SOCCER 1    Tue 12 Aug
Mark S1 V1  - BET Tues 12 Aug ONLY 
Closes 19:30 Tues 12 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Marumo Gallants Orlan. Pirates 4
R6 PERM: 4



POOLS, TIPS & PERMS
Wednesday 13 August 2025

TIPS for S6, S10, S13 & ANY 13Xtra: 
1 = Team A win; 2 = Draw; 3 = Team 
B win. TSE tips for S1, S4: 1 = Team 
A win by 1 goal; 2 = Team A win by 2 
goals or more; 3 = No-score draw; 4 = 
Score draw; 5= Team B win by 1 goal; 
6 =Team B win by 2 goals or more. 
COST OF BETS: Single entry (one 
choice each match) = R6 for S4 & S6; 
R2 for S10, S13, ANY 13Xtra; R3 for 
M10. Permutation bets = R6 per com-
bination S4, S6; R2 for S10, S13, ANY 
13Xtra; R3 for M10. EXAMPLE: S6 
with 2 choices in M1, M2 and M3 and 
one choice in the others = 2 x 2 x 2 x 
1 x 1 x 1 = 8 combinations @ R6 each 
= R48. 
MORE INFO/OPEN TAB ACCOUNT: 
Call 0861 444 822 or www.soccer6.
co.za or www.tab.co.za

Wednesday 13 August 2025

SOCCER 6   Wed 13 Aug
Mark S6 V1 P1 - BET from Tues 12 Aug 
Closes 19:30 Wed 13 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Durban City Chippa United 1
M2 Golden Arrows Richards Bay 1
M3 Kaizer Chiefs Polokwane 1
M4 Magesi Stellenbosch 1
M5 Sekhukhune Utd TS Galaxy 1
M6 PSG Tottenham 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1
SOCCER 6   Wed 13 Aug
Mark S6 V1 P2 - BET from Tues 12 Aug 
Closes 20:45 Wed 13 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Barnsley Fleetwood T 1
M2 Bolton Sheffield Wed 1
M3 Cheltenham T Exeter City 3
M4 Huddersfield Leicester 3
M5 Birmingham Sheffield Utd 1
M6 Flamengo RJ Internacional 1
R12 PERM: 1 x 1 x 3 x 3 x 1,2 x 1

SOCCER 10   Wed 13 Aug
Mark S10 V3  - BET Wed 13 Aug ONLY 
Closes 19:30 Wed 13 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Durban City Chippa United 1
M2 Golden Arrows Richards Bay 1
M3 Kaizer Chiefs Polokwane 1
M4 Magesi Stellenbosch 1
M5 Sekhukhune Utd TS Galaxy 1
M6 Dyn Moscow Krasnodar 1
M7 Cheltenham T Exeter City 2
M8 Huddersfield Leicester 2
M9 Birmingham Sheffield Utd 2
M10 PSG Tottenham 1
R4 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1,3 x 2 x 2 x 2 
x 1
SOCCER 10   Wed 13 Aug
Mark S10 V1  - BET Wed 13 Aug ONLY 
Closes 20:45 Wed 13 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Barnsley Fleetwood T 1
M2 Bolton Sheffield Wed 1
M3 Taunton Town Yate Town 1
M4 Always Ready Real Tomayapo 1
M5 Throt Reykjavik IR Reykjavik 3
M6 Cerro Porteno CA Estudiantes 1
M7 Atl. Tucuman Newell’s O Bys 2
M8 Alianza Lima Univ. Catolica 1
M9 Flamengo RJ Internacional 1
M10 Univ De Chile Independiente 1
R16 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1,3 x 1,2 x 2 x 1 
x 1 x 1,3

SOCCER 4   Wed 13 Aug
Mark S4 V1 P1 - BET Wed 13 Aug ONLY 
Closes 19:30 Wed 13 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Golden Arrows Richards Bay 1
M2 Kaizer Chiefs Polokwane 1
M3 Magesi Stellenbosch 1
M4 Sekhukhune Utd TS Galaxy 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1

SOCCER 4   Wed 13 Aug
Mark S4 V1 P2 - BET Wed 13 Aug ONLY 
Closes 20:45 Wed 13 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Huddersfield Leicester 5
M2 Birmingham Sheffield Utd 1
M3 PSG Tottenham 1
M4 Flamengo RJ Internacional 1
R12 PERM: 5 x 1,4 x 1 x 1

SOCCER 1    Wed 13 Aug
Mark S1 V2  - BET Wed 13 Aug ONLY 
Closes 21:00 Wed 13 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 PSG Tottenham 1
R6 PERM: 1



POOLS, TIPS & PERMS
Thursday 14 August 2025

TIPS for S6, S10, S13 & ANY 13Xtra: 
1 = Team A win; 2 = Draw; 3 = Team 
B win. TSE tips for S1, S4: 1 = Team 
A win by 1 goal; 2 = Team A win by 2 
goals or more; 3 = No-score draw; 4 = 
Score draw; 5= Team B win by 1 goal; 
6 =Team B win by 2 goals or more. 
COST OF BETS: Single entry (one 
choice each match) = R6 for S4 & S6; 
R2 for S10, S13, ANY 13Xtra; R3 for 
M10. Permutation bets = R6 per com-
bination S4, S6; R2 for S10, S13, ANY 
13Xtra; R3 for M10. EXAMPLE: S6 
with 2 choices in M1, M2 and M3 and 
one choice in the others = 2 x 2 x 2 x 
1 x 1 x 1 = 8 combinations @ R6 each 
= R48. 
MORE INFO/OPEN TAB ACCOUNT: 
Call 0861 444 822 or www.soccer6.
co.za or www.tab.co.za

Thursday 14 August 2025

SOCCER 6   Thu 14 Aug
Mark S6 V2 P1 - BET from Wed 13 Aug 
Closes 18:00 Thurs 14 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Midtjylland Fredrikstad 1
M2 Angola Congo DR 2
M3 Brann BK Hacken 1
M4 Sher Tiraspol Anderlecht 1
M5 Hammarby IF Rosenborg 2
M6 Wolfsberger PAOK FC 3
R6 PERM: 1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 3
SOCCER 6   Thu 14 Aug
Mark S6 V2 P2 - BET from Wed 13 Aug 
Closes 20:00 Thurs 14 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 AEK Athens Aris Limassol 2
M2 Besiktas St Patrick’s 1
M3 Shak Donetsk Panathinaikos 1
M4 Jagiellonia Bia Silkeborg 1
M5 Dundee Utd Rapid Wien 1
M6 Hibernian FK Partizan 1
R6 PERM: 2 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1

SOCCER 10   Thu 14 Aug
Mark S10 V2  - BET from Wed 13 Aug 
Closes 19:00 Thurs 14 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Angola Congo DR 2
M2 Brann BK Hacken 1
M3 Sher Tiraspol Anderlecht 1
M4 Hammarby IF Rosenborg 2
M5 FC Noah Lin Red Imps 1
M6 Wolfsberger PAOK FC 3
M7 Breidablik Zrinjski Mostar 2
M8 Brondby IF Vik Reykjavik 1
M9 FC Vaduz AZ Alkmaar 2
M10 FC Drita FC Steaua Bucur 1
R2 PERM: 2 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 3 x 2 x 1 x 2 x 1
SOCCER 10   Thu 14 Aug
Mark S10 V3  - BET Thurs 14 Aug ONLY 
Closes 20:00 Thurs 14 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 AEK Athens Aris Limassol 2
M2 Besiktas St Patrick’s 1
M3 Nk Celje Lugano 1
M4 Shak Donetsk Panathinaikos 1
M5 Jagiellonia Bia Silkeborg 1
M6 Sporting Braga CFR Cluj 2
M7 Dundee Utd Rapid Wien 1
M8 Linfield Vikingur Gota 2
M9 Hibernian FK Partizan 1
M10 Santa Clara Larne 1
R2 PERM: 2 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1

SOCCER 4   Thu 14 Aug
Mark S4 V1 P1 - BET Thurs 14 Aug ONLY 
Closes 19:00 Thurs 14 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Brann BK Hacken 1
M2 Sher Tiraspol Anderlecht 1
M3 Hammarby IF Rosenborg 4
M4 Wolfsberger PAOK FC 5
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 4 x 5
SOCCER 4   Thu 14 Aug
Mark S4 V1 P2 - BET Thurs 14 Aug ONLY 
Closes 20:00 Thurs 14 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Besiktas St Patrick’s 1
M2 Shak Donetsk Panathinaikos 1
M3 Dundee Utd Rapid Wien 1
M4 Hibernian FK Partizan 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1

SOCCER 13   Thu 14 Aug
Mark S13 V2  - BET from Wed 13 Aug 
Closes 18:30 Thurs 14 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Brann BK Hacken 1
M2 Gyori Eto FC AIK Fotboll 1
M3 Hammarby IF Rosenborg 1
M4 Sporting Braga CFR Cluj 1
M5 Breidablik Zrinjski Mostar 1
M6 FC Drita FC Steaua Bucur 3
M7 Legia Warsza AEK Larnaca 1
M8 Shak Donetsk Panathinaikos 1
M9 Wolfsberger PAOK FC 3
M10 Austria Wien Banik 1
M11 Brondby IF Vik Reykjavik 1
M12 Dundee Utd Rapid Wien 3
M13 Jagiellonia Bia Silkeborg 1
R8 PERM: 1 x 1,3 x 1 x 1 x 1,3 x 3 x 1 x 1 x 3 
x 1 x 1 x 3 x 1

SOCCER 1    Thu 14 Aug
Mark S1 V1  - BET Thurs 14 Aug ONLY 
Closes 20:00 Thurs 14 Aug

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Shak Donetsk Panathinaikos 1
R6 PERM: 1


